
300LR_1 R1.2
05/15/2013

From 
Control Leg Turn Total Directions

0.0 0.0 CP 0.0 Start: 1119 Lake Road                                                                     (06:00 to 07:00)
0.6 0.6 L 0.6 @ T, Lake Rd (Unmarked)
0.8 0.2 R 0.8 Slocum Rd
3.8 3.0 X 3.8 NY 104 Caution busy road!!
5.5 1.7 L 5.5 @ T, Whitney Rd, road takes sharp right in 0.5 miles, > Bushwood
6.4 0.8 R 6.4 Albright Rd
7.5 1.1 R 7.5 Plank Rd
7.5 0.1 L 7.5 Tiffany Rd > Canandaigua Rd @ NY 286
8.9 1.4 X 8.9 NY 286,  Tiffany Rd. -> Canandaigua Rd.
11.8 2.8 X 11.8 Gananda Pkwy., Mini Mart (Just before 4 way stop)
15.0 3.2 !! 15.0 Caution Railroad Tracks & Single Lane Steel Deck Bridge (closed, bike passable)
15.8 0.9 X 15.8 NY 31, Macedon, NY (stores)
18.2 2.4 18.2 @ county line, Canandaigua Rd. -> CR8/Padelford Rd.
21.6 3.4 X 21.6 Collett Rd., Farmington town park on Right, water/restrooms (usually closed at night)
22.6 1.0 X 22.6 Straight at 'T', NY 96 (Caution: busy road)
26.1 3.5 L 26.1 @ TL, NY 332 South (go downhill through Canandaigua, busy road)
29.8 3.6 X 29.8 NY 5 & US 20, Follow sign "Lake Resort Area"
29.9 0.2 BL 29.9 Onto Lakeshore Dr before Seager Marine (large building) to put lake on right hand side
30.5 0.5 CP 30.5 Canandaigua, NY - 24 Hour Hess Station                                        (07:26 to 09:16)
0.0 0.0 TL 30.5 Exiting Hess to continue on Lakeshore Dr
0.7 0.7 R 31.2 East Lake Rd / NY 364 South
1.3 0.6 L 31.8 CR 18/Lincoln Hill Rd. after Performing Arts Center
3.1 1.8 R 33.6 Middle Road (scenic )
7.9 4.8 L 38.4 CR 1 (straight after SS) Go downhill!!
8.6 0.7 !! 39.1 Caution STOP at bottom of hill!!!
9.0 0.4 R 39.4 Gilbert St / NY 245 South (look left and right on 245 to see real climbs!!)  (Rushville) 
22.8 13.9 X 53.3 NY 21 @ T to enter Bob & Ruth's parking lot
22.9 0.0 CP 53.3 Naples, NY - Bob & Ruth's Vineyard Restaurant                             (08:34 to 11:48)
0.0 0.0 R 53.3 NY 21 South (exiting Bob & Ruth's, go through town)
1.5 1.5 R 54.8 to remain on NY 21 South
2.2 0.7 R 55.5 Eelpot Rd.
3.7 1.5 BL 57.0 TRO Eelpot Rd
4.7 1.0 58.0 Tinney Hill Rd. Right here if raining or muddy, then L @T Atlanta Garlinghouse, else straight
5.3 0.5 R 58.6 Weed Rd, small, dirt, poorly marked
5.9 0.6 L 59.2 Atlanta-Garlinghouse Rd / CR 38
7.4 1.5 R 60.7 NY 21
13.0 5.6 S 66.3 NY 63 North (Wayland)
19.4 6.4 L 72.8 NY 36 North / Ossian St (Dansville - stores/restaurants, a minimart just after this turn )
19.9 0.5 S 73.2 TRO Ossian St, leaving SR 36
20.5 0.6 L 73.8 Ossian Hill Rd / CR 9 / CR 14 (Yes, this little hill can make your knees cry!)
21.5 1.1 L 74.8 McCurdy Rd / CR 49 > Canaseraga Rd / CR 70 > Alleghany / CR 13B > Mill St
28.8 7.3 L 82.1 North Church St (Canaseraga)
28.9 0.1 R 82.2 NY 70 West

36.5 7.6 CP 89.9
Seager Farm, 11885 SR 70, Canaseraga, NY, White house on south side of road about 0.2 
miles before "Entering Livingston County" sign        (10:16 to 15:40)                                         
Convenience Market ~4 miles on @ jct 70 & 408

300 km RUSA Certified Brevet (#52)
Brevet starts at 1119 Lake Road, Ontario, NY at 6:00 am. Time Limit 20 hours.
KEY: R/L =right/left, BR/L =bear right/left, QR/L =quick right/left, S =straight,

X =cross, > =becomes, E =enter, SS =stop sign, TL =traffic light, T =“T” Intersection,
US =US Route, NY =NY State Route, CR =County Route, CP = Checkpoint.

1 of 3
Cues in Miles

Central/Western New York Brevet Series
Copyright 2005-2013

Abandon: (315) 524-8519
Certification # 52



300LR_1 R1.2
05/15/2013

From 
Control Leg Turn Total Directions

300 km RUSA Certified Brevet (#52)
Brevet starts at 1119 Lake Road, Ontario, NY at 6:00 am. Time Limit 20 hours.
KEY: R/L =right/left, BR/L =bear right/left, QR/L =quick right/left, S =straight,

X =cross, > =becomes, E =enter, SS =stop sign, TL =traffic light, T =“T” Intersection,
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0.0 0.0 L 89.9 Exiting Seager Farm to continue west on NY 70
3.9 3.9 X 93.8 Jct NY 408, Minimart
7.1 3.2 L 97.0 @ T, NY 436 West to Portageville
10.1 3.0 R 100.0 TRO NY 436 West / Hamilton St (Portageville - some stores )
10.5 0.3 R 100.3 @ T, NY 436 / NY 19A North
10.7 0.3 R 100.6 Letchworth State Park Rd (stay on main North Park Rd all the way through park)
10.9 0.1 S 100.7 @ toll booth (bikes are free) - many restrooms and water stops throughout park
12.1 1.2 CP 102.0 Question Control (enter parking lot at Glen Iris Inn, go to plaque at Falls Overlook)
0.0 0.0 R 102.0 Continue north on North Park Rd (Caution: 2 steep hairpin curves next 3 miles)
13.7 13.7 S 115.7 Pass Highbanks Pool, Park Police, Phones, Restrooms
14.4 0.7 116.4 Mt. Morris Damn Overlook, last restrooms before leaving park  - Last Chance 2P ;-)
15.8 1.4 R 117.8 @ T, NY 36
15.8 0.1 QL 117.8 River Rd / CR 37 (Mt. Morris - stores about 1 mile to right )
17.6 1.8 R 119.6 @ SS, Jones Bridge Rd
18.8 1.2 L 120.8 Barratt Rd
19.5 0.7 R 121.5 @ T, NY 39 & 20A East / Cuylerville Rd
20.9 1.4 L 122.9 @ T, TRO NY 39 & 20A East / Cuylerville Rd (Geneseo - stores )

21.9 1.0 S 123.9
@ TL, Main St / leaving NY 39 (minimart ) (continue on 20A E)                                                          
NOTE: Many fast food, motels, etc. before next turn.                                                                 
Burger King, Wendy's, McDonald's, Tim Hortons in this area

23.5 1.6 125.5 Tim Hortons corner of 20A & Ryan Dr.   Note: If using Tim Horton's, OK to cut through Walmart 
lot to Volunteer Rd. to avoid traffic and 2 lefts on 20A

23.7 0.2 L 125.6 @TL Volunteer Rd.
24.4 0.8 R 126.4 @ T, SS, Lima Rd / Highland St
28.0 3.6 L 130.0 Pole Bridge Rd
29.0 1.0 R 131.0 @ SS, Triphammer Rd
29.5 0.5 X 131.5 I390 (Florida Mountain, AKA Overpass)
30.2 0.7 X 132.2 NY 15 / Lakeville Rd onto South Lima Rd/ CR 19 (Caution Bad Railroad Tracks)
32.9 2.7 R 134.9 @ T, Poplar Hill Rd / CR 47
34.2 1.3 L 136.2 Stone Hill Rd (two steep, short descents) > Larned Rd > Shelter Rd
40.5 6.4 L 142.5 @ T, CR 37 / South Rd
40.7 0.2 R 142.7 Belcher Rd
41.8 1.1 L 143.8 @ SS, CR 40 / Allens Hill Rd (curves right)  Note: Bell Rd. is dirt, do not go straight!
43.3 1.5 R 145.3 Abbey Rd.
45.3 2.0 L 147.3 Pierpont Rd. -> Tilton Rd.
49.2 3.9 L 151.1 Co Hwy 2
49.8 0.7 R 151.8 TRO CR 2
51.4 1.6 S 153.4 Cross SR 64/20A, becomes Fisher Hill Rd
53.0 1.6 L 155.0 CR 32 / Bristol Rd > NY 21 North
57.0 3.9 R 158.9 @ TL, NY 5 & 20 East / NY 21 North
57.6 0.6 S 159.6 at flashing yellow light, entering Canandaigua
58.6 1.0 L 160.6 @ TL, Main St / NY 332 North (rejoin route out)
60.8 2.2 CP 162.7 Tim Hortons, Canandaigua, NY                                                   (13:44 to 23:16)
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300 km RUSA Certified Brevet (#52)
Brevet starts at 1119 Lake Road, Ontario, NY at 6:00 am. Time Limit 20 hours.
KEY: R/L =right/left, BR/L =bear right/left, QR/L =quick right/left, S =straight,

X =cross, > =becomes, E =enter, SS =stop sign, TL =traffic light, T =“T” Intersection,
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0.0 0.0 R 162.7 exiting Tim Hortons, continue north on NY 332, Be careful if you exit onto side Rd.!!
1.6 1.6 R 164.3 Padelford Rd / CR 8
5.1 3.5 X 167.8 Straight at 'T', NY 96 (Caution: busy road)
6.2 1.1 X 168.9 Collet Rd. (park with water & bathrooms, bathrooms usually closed after dark )
9.6 3.4 172.3 @ county line, Padelford Rd / CR 8 -> Canandaigua Rd.
11.9 2.3 X 174.6 NY 31, Macedon, NY (stores)
12.7 0.9 !! 175.5 Caution Single Lane Steel Deck Bridge & Railroad Tracks (Closed, bike passable)
16.0 3.3 178.7 Gananda Mini Mart (Just after 4 way stop)
18.8 2.7 X 181.5 NY 286, Canandaigua Rd. -> Tiffany Rd.
20.2 1.4 R 182.9 Plank Rd
20.3 0.1 L 183.0 Albright Rd
21.4 1.1 L 184.1 Bushwood Rd
21.7 0.4 184.5 Road becomes Whitney at curve (Unmarked)
22.2 0.5 R 184.9 Slocum Rd
23.9 1.7 X 186.6 NY 104 (Caution busy road) Hess at intersection
27.0 3.1 L 189.7 @ T, Lake Rd
27.1 0.2 R 189.9 Into Subdivision / 1119 Lake paved Driveway
27.6 0.5 R 190.3 1119 Lake Rd driveway
27.8 0.2 CP 190.5 1119 Lake Rd CONGRATULATIONS!!!!!                                (15:00 to 02:00 day 2)

Organizer: Pete Dusel
Route map: 

Last change 5/15/2013, minor reroutes
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